cost balance sheets at December 31, 2001, for Pixelworks and for nDSP, giving effect to the merger as though it had been completed on
December 31, 2001.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the period presented was prepared by combining
Pixelworks and nDSP�s statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2001, giving effect to the merger as though it had occurred on
January 1, 2001. These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data do not give effect to any restructuring costs or to any
potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could result from the merger.

   These pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of
(i) Pixelworks, Inc. included in Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2001, and (ii) nDSP Delaware, Inc. included elsewhere herein.

18

Edgar Filing: PIXELWORKS INC - Form 8-K/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 31

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2001

(in thousands)

Pixelworks
Historical

nDSP
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 53,288 $ 1,172 $ � $ 54,460
Marketable securities 40,517 � � 40,517
Accounts receivable, net 6,378 149 � 6,527
Inventories, net 4,176 263 473 (c) 4,912
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,667 299 (500) (h)

(110) (c) 3,356

Total current assets 108,026 1,883 (137) 109,772

Marketable securities 7,450 � � 7,450
Property and equipment, net 5,463 652 (371) (c) 5,744
Goodwill and identifiable intangibles, net 69,162 � 17,969 (c) 87,131
Other assets, net 12,738 681 (200) (c) 13,219

Total assets $ 202,839 $ 3,216 $ 17,261 $ 223,316

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,391 $ 1,986 $ � $ 4,377
Accrued liabilities 6,815 716 755 (d) 8,286
Note payable and current portion of long-term
obligations � 1,574 (500) (h) 1,074

Total current liabilities 9,206 4,276 255 13,737

Long-term obligations, net of current portion � 210 � 210

Shareholders� equity (deficit):
Preferred stock � 19,044 (19,044) (a) �
Common stock 259,363 128 (128) (a)

20,114 (b) 279,477
Deferred stock compensation (5,658) � � (5,658)
Note receivable for common stock (84) � � (84)
Accumulated deficit (59,988) (20,442) 20,442 (a)

(4,200) (e)
(178) (i) (64,366)

Total shareholders� equity (deficit) 193,633 (1,270) 17,006 209,369

Edgar Filing: PIXELWORKS INC - Form 8-K/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 32

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 202,839 $ 3,216 $ 17,261 $ 223,316

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

19

Edgar Filing: PIXELWORKS INC - Form 8-K/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 33

UNAUDITED  PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pixelworks
Historical

nDSP
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue $ 90,808 $ 3,221 $ � $ 94,029
Cost of revenue 46,499 1,921 529 (f) 48,949
Gross profit 44,309 1,300 � 45,080

Operating expenses:
Research and development 18,096 5,374 � 23,470
Selling, general and administrative 16,373 5,454 � 21,827
Amortization of deferred stock compensation 8,461 45 � 8,506
Amortization of goodwill, assembled workforce
and acquired technology 15,982 � � 15,982
In-process research and development expense 32,400 � 4,200 (e) 36,600
Total operating expenses 91,312 10,873 4,729 106,385
Loss from operations (47,003) (9,573) (4,729) (61,305)

Interest and other:
Interest income 4,444 171 � 4,615
Interest expense � (342) � (342)
Interest income, net 4,444 (171) � 4,273

Net loss $ (42,559) $ (9,744) $ (4,729) $ (57,032)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (1.05) (g) $ (1.36)

Weighted average shares � basic and diluted 40,661,642 41,847,637

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

20

Edgar Filing: PIXELWORKS INC - Form 8-K/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 34

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

The merger was accounted for using the purchase method of accounting.  The purchase price was based on the exchange ratio of 0.0030368,
.0569571, and .1282854 Pixelworks shares for each nDSP share of common stock, Series A preferred stock and Series B preferred stock,